provided herein to be determined unsafe, is hereby declared to be a public 
nuisance.   

A Rehabilitation Plan shall be submitted to the Area Plan Commission 
within 60 days. This plan shall provide procedures to rehabilitate the SES 
in a time not to exceed three hundred sixty-five (365) days except in the 
event of force majeure, including but not limited to unavailability of 
components or parts, strikes, and moratoriums which said majeure 
extends said time to 18 months total or a reasonable extension agreed to 
by the Area Plan Commission.

[...]

accordance with the Decommissioning-Restoration-Recycling Plan and 
Agreement. 

1. Public Nuisance Waiver 

In the instance that an unavoidable Act of God inhibits, damages, or 
destroys part of, or the majority of, the SES, the three hundred sixty-five 
(365) day public nuisance removal timeline will be waived so long as the 
SES owner and/or SES operator provides a Rehabilitation Plan to remedy 
the damage and said plan is submitted to, and approved by, the Area Plan 
Commission. Said plan will outline the necessary protocol and time